Buildings," inserted by the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment 5>°oo 

For Corporate School Apportionment 100,000 

#3.tS>.500 
And, for the support of the schools in the 

Twenty-third and Twenty-fourth Wards, be it 
further 

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and 
sixty-six thousand five hundred and eighty-six 
dollars ($166,586), the amount of the school 
moneys appropriated by the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment for the purposes of public 
instruction in the Twenty-tnira and Twenty-
fourth Wards, be and the same is hereby appro-
priated for the several objects and purposes here-